Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
Test conditions:
Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
300 370 1.6 1.8
350 420 1.6 1.8
400 470 1.6 1.8

Test conditions:
Light-Current-Voltage Characteristics Spectral Characteristics
* Performance is given for the 976nm device. Similar performance is expected for the other wavelengths in the 900-1010nm range.
Spectral width @ -3dB level at Pout
Threshold current
Wavelength temperature tunability
Polarization Extinction Ratio
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE for reference only*
CW operation, chip temperature 25°C, the case is mounted on room temperature heatsink
SPECIFICATIONS
CW operation, chip temperature 25°C, the case is mounted on room temperature heatsink
Parameters
Kink-free* output power
Range of available wavelength
Mean wavelength tolerance
SM-9XX-YY-150 150
SM-9XX-YY-200 200
SM-9XX-YY-250 250
SM-9XX-YY-150_200_250
Fiber Coupled High Power Fabry-Pérot Laser Diode
Features:
   • 150 / 200 / 250mW output power ex-single mode fiber

e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
,
O
h
m
Page 2 of 3SM-9XX-YY-150_200_250 23 July 2019
Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
SM-990-HI-150 -> 150mW output power at mean wavelength 990nm, HI-1060 fiber
SM-980-PM-200 -> 200mW output power at mean wavelength 980nm, PM-980 fiber
SM-976-PM-250 -> 250mW output power at mean wavelength 976nm, PM-980 fiber
NOTE: Innolume product specifications are subject to change without notice
Example of Part Number Identification
SAFETY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
The light emitted from this device is invisible and can be harmful to the human eye. Avoid looking directly into the fiber